Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Correction of Certificate of Merger

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMP Information, Inc.		05/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMP Information Inc.	
Street Address:	460 Park Avenue South	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78729160	MUSIC TECHNOLOGY BUYER'S GUIDE
Serial Number:	78727138	2-POP
Serial Number:	78727137	2-POP
Serial Number:	78727114	DESIGN IN MOTION
Serial Number:	78727113	DESIGN IN MOTION
Serial Number:	78725336	CINEMATOGRAPHER
Serial Number:	78725335	CINEMATOGRAPHER
Serial Number:	78722662	DIRECTORS WORLD
Serial Number:	78722660	DIRECTORS WORLD
Serial Number:	78722594	POST INDUSTRY
Serial Number:	78722593	POST INDUSTRY
Serial Number:	78722548	EDITORS NET
Serial Number:	78722547	EDITORS NET

TRADEMARK

900037205 **REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0163**

Serial Number:	78719423	DIGITAL CINEMATOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78714901	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	78714900	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	78714842	MUSIC PLAYER NETWORK
Serial Number:	78714839	MUSIC PLAYER NETWORK
Serial Number:	78714671	LIVE FROM NAB
Serial Number:	78714670	LIVE FROM NAB
Serial Number:	78697904	WHAT'S NEW AT NAB
Serial Number:	78697897	WHAT'S NEW AT NAB
Serial Number:	78697866	DIGITAL CINEMATOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78697847	DIGITAL CINEMATOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78679022	SCN SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	78674590	SCN SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	78671661	GH GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671660	GH GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671659	GH GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671657	GH GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671641	GUITAR PLAYER'S GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671640	GUITAR PLAYER'S GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671639	GUITAR PLAYER'S GUITAR HERO
Serial Number:	78671433	SPORTS TV PRODUCTION
Serial Number:	78671432	SPORTS TV PRODUCTION
Serial Number:	78669570	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78669569	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78669568	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78669567	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78660293	SURROUND PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	78660292	SURROUND PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	78660291	CAR SOUND & PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	78660290	CAR SOUND & PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	78651098	GOVERNMENT VIDEO & TECHNOLOGY EXPO
Serial Number:	78651097	GOVERNMENT VIDEO & TECHNOLOGY EXPO
Serial Number:	78650065	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	78647022	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	78647019	MEDIALINE

Serial Number:	78647018	MEDIALINE
Serial Number:	78647008	AUTOMEDIA SALES BOOT CAMP
Serial Number:	78647007	AUTOMEDIA
Serial Number:	78644771	RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78644769	RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78643656	SURROUND
Serial Number:	78643653	VIDEOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78643652	VIDEOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78643640	RENTAL & STAGING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78643638	RENTAL & STAGING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78643637	GOVERNMENT VIDEO
Serial Number:	78643636	GOVERNMENT VIDEO
Serial Number:	78609815	PRO SOUND NEWS
Serial Number:	78607351	DIGITAL SIGNAGE QUARTERLY
Serial Number:	78607350	DIGITAL SIGNAGE QUARTERLY
Serial Number:	78579742	SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	78579741	SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	78553370	KEYBOARD
Serial Number:	78546625	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	78537763	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	78536667	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	78535119	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	78535116	MUSIC PLAYER
Serial Number:	78535115	MUSIC PLAYER
Serial Number:	78534936	BASS PLAYER
Serial Number:	78534923	BASS PLAYER
Serial Number:	78534854	KEYBOARD
Serial Number:	78457646	BACKSTAGE LOUNGE
Serial Number:	78431745	EQ
Serial Number:	78430961	EQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105867700
Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Heller, Esq., Greenberg Traurig Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 400 East Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54981.078100 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Heller Signature: /slh/ Date: 12/05/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Correction CMP Information Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Correction CMP Information Inc#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CMF INFORMATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMF INFORMATION, INC." TO "CMF INFORMATION INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2076523 8100 040319581



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3088540

DATE: 05-04-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Composations Delivered 03:05 PM 05/03/2004 FILED 03:05 PM 05/03/2004 SKV 040319581 - 2076523 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE GPI CORPORATION

AND

UNITED ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is CMP Information, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Merger, pursuant to which the name of the Corporation, formerly known as United Emercainment Media, Inc., was changed to its current name, filed by the Scarctary of State of Delaware on April 30, 2004, is hereby corrected.
- 3. The inaccuracy to be corrected in said instrument is as follows: The name of the surviving corporation should be "CMP information inc."
 - 4. The portion of the instrument in corrected form is as follows:
- "3. The name of the surviving corporation shall be United Entertainment Media, Inc., which shall combine its existence in Delaware as such surviving corporation under the name CMP Information Inc. upon the effective date of the mergar pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL."

Signed on May 3, 2004

CMP INFORMATION, INC.

Name: Ammaria Fonder

Title: Assistant Vice President & Secretary

DR BC D-CERTIFICATE OF CORRESCTION 01/58 (#1277)1235970.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 12/05/2005